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Sandy McCoy

Community Gardens MHP
6244 London-Groveport Road
-Grove City, OH 43123

OH2500512
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Re:

T

COMMUNITY GARDENS MHP 10/6/2011

AT

5 121 2.0 V.o*
Franklin County
Community Gardens MHP
Community PWS
PWS ID #2500512

" Vioiation — Failure to Sample Raw Water for Total Coliform Bacteria

Your public water system is in violation of Rule 3745-81-76(b)(2){b} and 3745-83-01(H) of the Ohio
Administrative Code for failure to comply with the following raw water bacteria monitoring

requirements:

lod:

September 2011

Tore 39

Sampling:

Well #1 — Monthly

i Submitted:

0

{ as a result of the above violation
tal coliform bacteria sample monthly from Well #1 beginning

Adai-tionally, you have failed to respond to the items listed in the August 31, 2011 letter
(attached). Please prepare a response and submit it to my attention within 14 days of the
date of this letter. Attached is a copy of the letter.

If you have any guestions, please contact me at (614) 728-3864.

Sincerely,

RN

Carolyn O'Neal

Environmental Specialist 111

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office

Enclosure: August 31, 2011 Letter

¢: Franklin County Health Department
Suzanne Matz w/ enclosure)
Louis DeVault w/ enclosure)
John Kinder, Kinder Environmental Services, Inc. w/ enclasure
CDO File
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